

ID NO. 40-32-018

## System Pressure Advisory NO LONGER IN EFFECT

The system pressure advisory for water consumers of Rougemont Water System in Durham County located on Red Mountain Road is NO LONGER IN EFFECT. Testing results indicate that the water in this area is safe to drink.

The lifting of this advisory is issued at 2:30 p.m. on November 21, 2018 by:

Stephanie Brixey, Deputy Director Durham County Engineering & Environmental Services 919-560-9034